
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0925 Name:

Status:Type: City Resolution In Committee

File created: In control:12/7/2021 * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland
Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City
Council

On agenda: Final action:12/21/2021

Title: Subject: Bay View Industrial Services Contract Extension and Expansion
From: Oakland Fire Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Extend An Existing
Agreement With Bay View Industrial Services (Also Known As Bay View Environmental Services) To
Provide Emergency And Non-Emergency Responses To Hazardous Materials Collected At The City’s
Approved Transfer And Storage Station And Waste Abandoned In The City’s Public Right Of Way
Through February 2024; (2) Expand The City’s Current Agreement And Scope Of Work To Include
The On Scene Mitigation And Or Removal Of Physical Hazards, Biohazard, And Contaminants Which
May Risk The Safety Of The General Public; And (3) Increase The Total Amount Of The Agreement To
An Amount Not To Exceed Five Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($515,000) With The Option To
Extend For An Additional Year And Increase The Contract Amount For Additional Services, Without
Returning To Council, Based On Availability Of Project Funds; On The December 21, 2021 City
Council Agenda On Consent

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee12/9/2021 1

Subject: Bay View Industrial Services Contract Extension and Expansion
From: Oakland Fire Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Extend An Existing
Agreement With Bay View Industrial Services (Also Known As Bay View Environmental Services) To Provide
Emergency And Non-Emergency Responses To Hazardous Materials Collected At The City’s Approved
Transfer And Storage Station And Waste Abandoned In The City’s Public Right Of Way Through February
2024; (2) Expand The City’s Current Agreement And Scope Of Work To Include The On Scene Mitigation And
Or Removal Of Physical Hazards, Biohazard, And Contaminants Which May Risk The Safety Of The General
Public; And (3) Increase The Total Amount Of The Agreement To An Amount Not To Exceed Five Hundred
Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($515,000) With The Option To Extend For An Additional Year And Increase The
Contract Amount For Additional Services, Without Returning To Council, Based On Availability Of Project
Funds; On The December 21, 2021 City Council Agenda On Consent

City of Oakland Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

